R-1   |   High Performance Raman Spectroscopy
Raman spectroscopy allows for the detection and identification of molecules through their
unique vibrational and rotational energy level structure. As opposed to fluorescence methods,
which require the addition of a separate fluorescing molecule as a “tag” attached to the
actual molecule of interest, Raman spectroscopy allows direct detection of a molecule with
no chemical alteration. Another important difference, however, is that the scattered Raman
signal (as a percentage of the excitation power) is several orders of magnitude weaker than the
corresponding fluorescence signal. Because of this, lasers are typically used as excitation sources

100
Verona 532 Low Ripple
Wavelength (nm)
Tr
an
sm
is
si
o
n
(%
)
Tripple < 2% 534.7 – 725 nm
12.5 mm Diameter
Laser Line Transition Width Passband Part Number Price
785 nm < 25.9 cm-1 788.9 − 1770.7 nm VLP02-785-12.5 $815
532 nm < 38.9 cm-1 534.7 − 1300 nm VLP01-532-12.5 $815
633 nm < 25.9 cm-1 636.2 - 1427.4 nm VLP02-633-12.5 $815
488 nm < 38.8 cm-1 490.4 – 1100.8 nm VLP01-488-12.5 $815
Verona Specifications
Property Specifications Comments
Edge Steepness (Typical) 0.2% of laser wavelength Measured from OD = 6 to 50% transmission wavelength
Ripple on passband Transmission < 2%

OD 5 Blue
Range  (nm)
OD 6 Blue
Range (nm)
OD 6 Red
Range (nm)
OD 5 Red
Range (nm)
12.5 mm
Diameter
Part Number
25 mm
Diameter
Part Number
248.6 nm > 40% 1.7 nm 228.2-246.1 228.7-244.9 252.3-273.5 251.1-279.9 LL01-248-12.5 LL01-248-25
266.0 nm > 55% 1.9 nm 242.8-263.3 244.7-262.0 270.0-292.6 268.7-302.2 LL01-266-12.5 LL01-266-25
280.0 nm > 60% 1.5 nm 254.4-277.2 257.6-275.8 282.8-320.4 284.2-308 LL01-280-12.5 LL01-280-25
320.0 nm > 70% 1.3 nm 286.9-316.8 294.4-315.2 323.2-373.8 324.8-352 LL01-320-12.5 LL01-320-25
325.0 nm > 80% 1.2 nm 291.0-321.8 299.0-320.1 329.9-357.5 328.3-380.7 LL01-325-12.5 LL01-325-25
355.0 nm > 80% 1.3 nm 314.8-351.5 326.6-349.7 360.3-390.5 358.6-422.5 LL01-355-12.5 LL01-355-25
360.0 nm > 85% 1.1 nm 318.7-356.4 331.2-354.6 363.6-429.6 365.4-396 LL01-360-12.5 LL01-360-25
Visible
Wavelength Guaranteed
Transmission
Typical
Bandwidth
OD 5 Blue
Range  (nm)
OD 6 Blue
Range (nm)
OD 6 Red
Range (nm)
OD 5 Red
Range (nm)
12.5 mm
Diameter
Part Number
25 mm
Diameter
Part Number
405.0 nm > 90% 1.5 nm 353.5-401.0 372.6-398.9 411.1-445.5 409.1-495.3 LL01-405-12.5 LL01-405-25
407.0 nm > 90% 1.5 nm 355.0-402.9 374.4-400.9 413.1-447.7 411.1-498.3 LL01-407-12.5 LL01-407-25
441.6 nm > 90% 1.7 nm 381.0-437.2 406.3-435.0 448.2-485.8 446.0-551.1 LL01-442-12.5 LL01-442-25
457.9 nm > 90% 1.7 nm 393.1-453.3 421.3-451.0 464.8-503.7 462.5-576.7 LL01-458-12.5 LL01-458-25
473.0 nm > 90% 1.8 nm 404.2-468.3 435.2-465.9 480.1-520.3 477.7-600.9 LL01-473-12.5 LL01-473-25
488.0 nm > 90% 1.9 nm 415.1-483.1 449.0-480.7 495.3-536.8 492.9-625.3 LL01-488-12.5 LL01-488-25
514.5 nm > 90% 2.0 nm 434.1-509.4 473.3-506.8 522.2-566.0 519.6-669.5 LL01-514-12.5 LL01-514-25
532.0 nm > 90% 2.0 nm 446.5-526.7 489.4-524.0 540.0-585.2 537.3-699.4 LL01-532-12.5 LL01-532-25
543.5 nm > 90% 2.1 nm 454.6-538.1 500.0-535.3 551.7-597.9 548.9-719.5 LL01-543-12.5 LL01-543-25
561.4 nm > 90% 2.1 nm 467.0-555.8 516.5-553.0 569.8-617.5 567.0-751.2 LL02-561-12.5 LL02-561-25
568.2 nm > 90% 2.2 nm 471.7-562.5 522.7-559.7 576.7-625.0 573.9-763.4 LL01-568-12.5 LL01-568-25
632.8 nm > 90% 2.4 nm 515.4-626.5 582.2-623.3 642.3-696.1 639.1-884.7 LL01-633-12.5 LL01-633-25
638.0 nm > 90% 2.4 nm 518.8-631.6 587-628.4 647.6-701.8 644.4-894.9 LL01-638-12.5 LL01-638-25
647.1 nm > 90% 2.5 nm 524.8-640.6 595.3-637.4 656.8-711.8 653.6-912.9 LL01-647-12.5 LL01-647-25
671.0 nm > 90% 2.6 nm 540.4-664.3 617.3-660.9 681.1-738.1 677.7-961.2 LL01-671-12.5 LL01-671-25
Near-Infrared
Wavelength Guaranteed
Transmission
Typical
Bandwidth
OD 5 Blue
Range  (nm)
OD 6 Blue
Range (nm)
OD 6 Red
Range (nm)
OD 5 Red
Range (nm)
12.5 mm
Diameter
Part Number
25 mm
Diameter
Part Number
780.0 nm > 90% 3.0 nm 609.0-772.2 717.6-768.3 791.7-858.0 787.8-1201.8 LL01-780-12.5 LL01-780-25
785.0 nm > 90% 3.0 nm 612.0-777.2 722.2-773.2 796.8-863.5 792.9-1213.8 LL01-785-12.5 LL01-785-25
808.0 nm > 90% 3.1 nm 625.9-799.9 743.4-795.9 820.1-888.8 816.1-1033.5 LL01-808-12.5 LL01-808-25
810.0 nm > 90% 3.1 nm 627.1-801.9 745.2-797.9 822.2-891.0 818.1-1143.4 LL01-810-12.5 LL01-810-25
830.0 nm > 90% 3.2 nm 639.1-821.7 763.6-817.6 842.5-913.0 838.3-1067.9 LL01-830-12.5 LL01-830-25
852.0 nm > 90% 3.2 nm 652-843.5 783.8-839.2 864.8-937.2 860.5-1106.6 LL01-852-12.5 LL01-852-25
976.0 nm > 90% 3.7 nm 722.2-966.2 897.9-961.4 990.6-1073.6 985.8-1325.2 LL01-976-12.5 LL01-976-25
980.0 nm > 90% 3.7 nm 724.4-970.2 901.6-965.3 994.7-1078.0 989.8-1332.6 LL01-980-12.5 LL01-980-25
1030.0 nm > 90% 3.9 nm 1014.6-1019.7 947.6-1014.6 1045.5-1133 1040.3-1368.2 LL01-1030-12.5 LL01-1030-25
1047.1 nm > 90% 4.0 nm 963.3-1036.6 963.3-1031.4 1062.8-1151.8 1057.6-1398.6 LL01-1047-12.5 LL01-1047-25
1064.0 nm > 90% 4.0 nm 978.9-1053.4 978.9-1048.0 1080.0-1170.4 1074.6-1428.9 LL01-1064-12.5 LL01-1064-25
Price Visit idex-hs.com/semrock to Search the MaxLine Filter Family
R-6   |   High Performance Raman Spectroscopy
Filter Types for Raman Spectroscopy Applications
Raman spectroscopy

The guaranteed transition width of < 1% of the laser wavelength
for U-grade (regardless of polarization) makes these filters a
perfect match to our popular normal-incidence RazorEdge
ultrasteep long-wave-pass filters. These beamsplitters are so
innovative that they are patent pending.
Available as Either Mounted in 25 mm Diameter x 3.5 mm Thick Black-Anodized Aluminum Ring
or Unmounted as 25.2 x 35.6 x 1.1 mm or 25.2 x 35.6 x 2.0 mm
Laser Line Transition
Width
Passband 25 mm Mounted Part
Number
25.2 x 35.6 x 1.1 mm Part
Number
25.2 x 35.6 x 2.0 mm Part
Number
488.0 nm < 203 cm–1 494.3 – 756.4 nm LPD02-488RU-25 LPD02-488RU-25x36x1.1 LPD02-488RU-25x36x2.0
532.0 nm < 186 cm–1 538.9 – 824.8 nm LPD02-532RU-25 LPD02-532RU-25x36x1.1 LPD02-532RU-25x36x2.0
632.8 nm < 156 cm–1 641.0 – 980.8 nm LPD02-633RU-25 LPD02-633RU-25x36x1.1 LPD02-633RU-25x36x2.0
785.0 nm < 126 cm–1 795.2 − 1213.8 nm LPD02-785RU-25 LPD02-785RU-25x36x1.1 LPD02-785RU-25x36x2.0
830.0 nm < 119 cm–1 840.8 – 1286.5 nm LPD02-830RU-25 LPD02-830RU-25x36x1.1 LPD02-830RU-25x36x2.0
1064.0 nm < 93 cm–1 1077.8 – 1650.8 nm LPD02-1064RU-25 LPD02-1064RU-25x36x2.0
Dichroic Beamsplitter Specifications
Property Specification Comment
Edge Steepness
(typical)

FOR MICROSCOPES
R-8   |   High Performance Raman Spectroscopy
EdgeBasic long wave pass and short wave pass filters offer a superb combination of performance and value
for applications in Raman spectroscopy and fluorescence imaging and measurements. This group of filters
is ideal for specific Raman applications that do not require measuring the smallest possible Raman shifts,
yet demand exceptional laser-line blocking and high transmission over a range of Raman lines.
	��	 Deep laser-line blocking – for maximum laser rejection (OD > 6)
	��	 Extended short-wavelength blocking (LWP) – for high-fidelity fluorescence imaging
	��	 High signal transmission – to detect the weakest signals (> 98% typical)
	��	 Proven no burn-out durability – for lasting and reliable performance
	��	 For the ultimate performance, upgrade to state-of-the-art RazorEdge® Raman filters
EdgeBasic™ Long / Short Wave Pass Filters
EdgeBasic Long Wave Pass
Laser Wavelength Range
Nominal Laser Wavelength λ short λ long Passband Part Number Price
325 nm 325.0 nm 325.0 nm 334.1 – 900.0 nm BLP01-325R-25 $455
355 nm 355.0 nm 355.0 nm 364.9 – 900.0 nm BLP01-355R-25 $455
363.8 nm 363.8 nm 363.8 nm 374.0 – 900.0 nm BLP01-364R-25 $455
405 nm 400.0 nm 410.0 nm 421.5 – 900.0 nm BLP01-405R-25 $405
441.6 nm 441.6 nm 441.6 nm 454.0 – 900.0 nm BLP01-442R-25 $405
457.9 nm 439.0 nm 457.9 nm 470.7 – 900.0 nm BLP01-458R-25 $405
473 nm 473.0 nm 473.0 nm 486.2 – 900.0 nm BLP01-473R-25 $405
488 nm 486.0 nm 491.0 nm 504.7 – 900.0 nm BLP01-488R-25 $405
514.5 nm 505.0 nm 515.0 nm 529.4 – 900.0 nm BLP01-514R-25 $405
532 nm 532.0 nm 532.0 nm 546.9 – 900.0 nm BLP01-532R-25 $405
561.4 nm 561.4 nm 561.4 nm 577.1 – 900.0 nm BLP02-561R-25 $405
568.2 nm 561.4 nm 568.2 nm 584.1 – 900.0 nm BLP01-568R-25 $405
594 nm 593.5 nm 594.3 nm 610.9 – 900.0 nm BLP01-594R-25 $405
632.8 nm 632.8 nm 632.8 nm 650.5 − 1200.0 nm BLP01-633R-25 $405
635 nm 632.8 nm 642.0 nm 660.0 – 1200.0 nm BLP01-635R-25 $405
647.1 nm 647.1 nm 647.1 nm 665.2 – 1200.0 nm BLP01-647R-25 $405
664 nm 664.0 nm 664.0 nm 682.6 – 1200.0 nm BLP01-664R-25 $405
785 nm 780.0 nm 790.0 nm 812.1 – 1200.0 nm BLP01-785R-25 $405
808 nm 808.0 nm 808.0 nm 830.6 – 1600.0 nm BLP01-808R-25 $405
830 nm 830.0 nm 830.0 nm 853.2 – 1600.0 nm BLP01-830R-25 $405
980 nm 980.0 nm 980.0 nm 1007.4 – 1600.0 nm BLP01-980R-25 $455
1064 nm 1064.0 nm 1064.0 nm 1093.8 – 1600.0 nm BLP01-1064R-25 $455
1319 nm 1319.0 nm 1319.0 nm 1355.9 – 2000.0 nm BLP02-1319R-25 $455
1550 mm 1550.0 nm 1550.0 nm 1593.4 – 2000.0 nm BLP01-1550R-25 $455
Short Wave Pass
Laser Wavelength Range
Nominal Laser Wavelength λ short λ long Passband Part Number Price
532 nm 532.0 nm 532.0 nm 350.0 – 517.1 nm BSP01-532R-25 $455